Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
42344	7-17-2024	C2	4	3
6. Status: ⊠ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
	The little	1		7/17/2024
8a. Applicant(s), Landowner, WUC New to system □	Person ID 66376 Add Seq#	8c. Landown		Person ID 61495 Add Seq#
ZACHARY T JOHNSON I 342 RD D ROLLA, KS 67954-5506	FARMS LLC	342 RC	HEW K JOHNSON OAD D A, KS 67954-5506	
8b. Landowner(s) New to system ☐ JEREMIAH JOHNSON FA 342 ROAD D ROLLA, KS 67954-5506	Person ID 61494 Add Seq# ARMS LLC	Attn: J. PO BO	stem □ S R BEGLEY TRU AMES R & JUDI	
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DN Anti-Reverse Meter Meter Conservation Plan Date Require	Seal		☑ Water Tube ☑ □	Comply: 3/1/2025 Oriller Copy H & E Letter Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
DEED ATTACHED			Date Prepared: 7/17/ Date Entered:	2024 By: MAM By:

File No.	42344	ļ	11. County	: SV	Ва	asin: Al	RKAN	SAS F	RIVER			S	tream:							Fo	rmation Code: 2	Special Use:	
	nts of Dive	ersion														Rate	and Q	uantity					
MOD	DDIV															P	Authori	zed		A	dditional		
DEL	PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID		N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		Quantit af	у	Rate		Overlap PD Files	
DEL	60252																						
ENT		NENESW	33	338	38W		2	298	289	2			, =			2600	0	960		2600	960	none	
		=																					
					-																		
						,																	
13. Stora	age: Rate		To and a	NF	Qua	intity _	4				_ac/ft	А	ddition	nal Rat	e			£ .	NF	Addi	tional Quantity _		_ ac/ft
2.5																			314			* 4	, . J
Limit	tation:	<u> </u>	af/yr	at				gpm (_		1		cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)	6				
15. 5YR	Allocation	n: Allocation	Туре	_ s	tart Yea	ar		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres	1	_ c	omment.		÷ :	1.0
16. Plac	ce of Use				N	E1/4	PTI .		NV	V1/4			sv	N¹/4			S	E1/4		Total	Owner Cho	g? Overlap Files	2
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	STR	ID	NE	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4			an an	
CHK 1		0 1 11			- K	. 1																	
CHK75	510																		ř				
CHK 2	9934																						
CHK 5	8453																						
								4															
Base Ac	cres: 490	Year:	Minim	num Re	easona	ble Qua	antity:						,										
Comme	nts:																						

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

July 17, 2024

ZACHARY T JOHNSON FARMS LLC 342 RD D ROLLA, KS 67954-5506

RE:

Field Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 42344

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please note the additional condition of the limit of depth of well.

Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

MAM: Enclosures

pc:

JAMES R BEGLEY TRUST

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 17th day of July 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 42,344 dated 17th day of July 2024 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

ZACHARY T JOHNSON FARMS LLC 342 RD D ROLLA, KS 67954-5506

pc:

JAMES R BEGLEY TRUST Attn: JAMES R & JUDITH R BEGLEY

PO BOX 72

ATWOOD, KS 67730

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

						1	File No	o. <u>4234</u>	14					- 4.		- F	REC 9:	18 21	ED 1024
1. /	Application	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appr		of the Co		inginee		nange t			ne or b	ooth):	6	arden	City Fiel	d Office Resources
-	under the	e water	riaht v	vhich is	s the s	14			ration i	_				ndition	s desc	ribed l	helow		
	The sour				, and c.	100	Ground				Surfac			iditio	0 0000	, ibca	DOION.		
	Name an				1		ON FA	RMS	LLC			*				Ų.		- Marie - Mari	
-	Phone N	97. IDIN.							Email	addre						7,	1		
1	Name an	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden												
												- /						9	
F	Phone N	lumber:		_)	1				Email	addre	ss:		<u> </u>	1		15			
3.	The pres	sently au	uthoriz	ed plac	ce of u	se is:													
(Owner of						- 6			4	,	,							
				ESS:			7.5								e i			- 1	
((If there is	more th	an one	landov	mer, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		1	1.4	in the state of th	1	1.2.	h.	
				NE	=1/4			NV	N1/4			SV	V1/4			SI	E¼		TOTAL
Sec.	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	1134		4.1											13.3					
	4									l l			6		100				
4.91	G 539	11	1.78	100	1							Gir Ag	4	1.4	L. A				
(If this app Owner of (If there is	of Land	NA ADDRE	AME: . ESS: .				7		2					ged to	:			2
	7	=9		NE	Ε1/4			N۱	W1/4		A. A.	SV	N1/4		(Fig. 1)	SE1/4			TOTAL
		100		· ·	7	()	NEW	NI/A#Z	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec.	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	1400/4	+										
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	1444/4							laren.			1	
Sec	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	1447/4	1		21.27	77	n. 18) I			1. 3		

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				7
٥.		NE	Quarter of the	CW	Quarter
	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section 33 , Township				
	in <u>SV</u> County, Kansas, <u>2332</u> fe				
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet))
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 03 GPS				
	This point will not be changed This point will be changed as				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is				
	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section, Township				
	in <u>SV</u> County, Kansas, <u>2298</u> fe				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Center List other	water rigl	hts that will use this point !	NONE	
		4 1	7.7	and the second	
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:	24 -	/		
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township				
	in County, Kansas, fe	et North/	feet West of S	Southeast corner	of section
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity	ot Hora,	Denth of well	(feet)	1
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity (DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	/	feet North	feet Wes	; t)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as	follows:	No change point better de	ecribed with GPS	as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township	osmana, roze	South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fe	et North _	feet West of S	outheast corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water rigl	nts that will use this point _		•
_					
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?				
	(please be specific)	300	North 0 200 100 0	100 200	300
		E			Emil
		E	- - - =		크
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	200	-1A1+1=	$1 + 1 \rightarrow$	200
_		200	/	, , , , ,	\
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	E	-/ =		13
		100	/	1 + 1 + 1	100
40	If the constant of discounting to according	1	=		4
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	ŧ	<u>.</u>		. 🗐
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0	#don/onton/ontor \$ m	րախարարու	0 East
		A.			4
		100	L + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 +	100
	(b) When will this be done?	100	\'		1
		E	- \ =		/=
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	200	-1 1 + 1 =	+++	I - ∃ 200
	Yes No	. E	=	_ /_	=
			Ī		
12.	Assisted by MM	300 E	200 100 0	100 200	300
	which is a second of the secon		South	Scale: 1 hashmark	

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of div	rersion is 300 or fewer feet from	the existing point of diversi	on, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all	l owners of the currently author ll owners must sign this applica		d in this application?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any affected if this application is approv ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, a limit of the content of the conte			I in this application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved ex	xpeditiously, will there be subst Il owners must sign this applica		ublic health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water of a change in place of use, the application agent (attach notarized statement authorizing	must be signed by all owners o		
I hereby verify, being first duly sworr age and the owner, the spouse of the their behalf, in regards to the water recontained in this application are true,	owner, or a duly authorize right(s) to which this appli	ed agent of the owner(s ication pertains. I furth) to make this application or
Dated at	, Natisas, tilis	day of	, 20_2/
(Owner)	 	(S	pouse)
Matthew Johnson	on or JM7 Co	nd LLC	
(Please Print)		(Plea	ase Print)
Jackary T. Johnson	M. Dr JMZG		pouse)
(Please Print)			ase Print)
Jereniah John, M.	br JMZ Coul Ce	•	pouse)
(Please Print) State of Kansas		(Please	ASS Print) NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas MARIE AUSTIN
County of Storcys	SS		MY APPT. EXPIRES 4-5-27
I hereby certify that the foregoing ap of, 20	oplication was signed in my	presence and sworn to	before me this 15 day
		Marytust	
My Commission Expires 4527		Notar	y Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PRODUCTION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PRODUCTION O	OCESSED. To be complete, all of included; signatures of all the app	the applicable portions of the apprint of the appri	oplication form must be completed wit to the application and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDUL	<u>E</u>	
Each application to change the place of use forth in the schedule below: Make checks part (1) Application to change a point of (2) Application to change a point of (3) Application to change the place	ayable to: Kansas Departmen diversion 300 feet or less diversion more than 300 feet .	t of Agriculture	\$100 \$200
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3		File No

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov Witl	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 1701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on// diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numbers.	per be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot le Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global . Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \(\subseteq \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	be located more than feet from the previously of Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measureme K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 24, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of watering the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 25 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form prov Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 29, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice. Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\square\) Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of oper are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may needed, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMART ORDER ISSUED
Agri	culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Meland A Me
filed adm	I within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.Á. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Date of Issuance: Valv 17, 2029
66Š	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	State of Kansas)
pred	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds	County of finnes) SS
		Acknowledged before me on July 17, 2074
		by Michael A Meyer
		Signature: Laron holsted
		My commission expires: Notary Public

File No. _____

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

Customer	Name:	Wowe bhos	600		WO#: 27377	Date: 7/16/24
Street Add	ress:	342 Rd D	4 4		Test #: /	E LOG:
City, State	:	Rolla Ks 679	754	1.11	Driller: 10000	Feizzell
County:	SV	Quarter: SW	Section:	33	Township: 33	Range: 38
Location:	FROM	ald well-50	South	GPS:	37.13280°N	101. 45721°W
Rig #:	1000		Elevation:		Static WL: 299	Estimated? old well
			_		Proposed Well Depth	

	1	Footage	•	[마다 : 100 Head of the control of th
%	From	Pay	То	Description of Strata
	0		12	Surface
	2		15	Block Clay
	5		10	BROLLES Clay
•,	10		42	Soud Live to med (loose)
	4/2			Snow two in man, roome, and to longo ancest.
	1		90	Hew Cobblashes ledon (used worth never ment)
	90		95	Braen Clan
	95		101	Brand - White Clow , Vonogook
	161		1.31	Soud Lue to med Les monse (tight for Comerted)
	131		142	Brain Clay Linescole
	142		180	Brain Clay few longrank, few soup
	180		190	Soud, for to small, med tou cookse
	190		246	BRADU Clay few sunds mixed
	246		274	Sneed Selfrik Fram. Clas mound (formly Coope)
	274	777	290	Sound, fine to Small the clay.
	290		299	Bram Sant, Chry
7	299		350	Brown Sant, Clay, Lew amonds, Lew Whate Clay
10%	350	8	358	Soud Schille Live
0,0	358	-	367	Brown Clare
100%	367	38	400	Sand, Salty to fees
20%	400	13	4/13	Soud Fire to small fee, man
35%	4/13	23	436	Such fine to mak corage , small anoul, some brews white he
20,0	436		444	Braw Class
40%	444	34	479	Sand Law to need reces small-man ground boom a white Rea
Wis.	478	O 7	490	Berow - Mallow Clar
30%	490	14	504	Sound the to mad roopse small to mad conse
3010	5001		520	Rod Bed
	300	· .	020	Not the
- 1			1	
				7-SperGel X
			 	3-Fiber
	\vdash		-	1011
	 			Deems Plan
	 		-	1.1.1.1.1.2.11.2.
				1 LCCOX OF THE PARTY OF THE COST
			-	
	-		-	
	 		-	
I		_		

Mar mo

uen City, KS 6/848 PH: 620-277-2389 Fax: 620-277-022 esources JOHNSON FARMS GP Customer Name: Date: 7/16/2 WO#: 2737 342 ROAD 0 Street Address: E LOG: -RollA, 145
unarter: Sw City, State: 67955 County: SV Section: 33 Range: 38 Location: From ald well 50 South GPS: 37./3 45721°W Elevation: 3207 Rig #: \$10003 nated? dd wel Static WL: Proposed Well De, -101.457214 32.132801 Footage **Description of Strata** % Pay To From 0 wefoco. 2 Block Clav Brown Clar 10 10 Soul two to med coorse small to longo graves 42 ledges (used water revent w Cobblesfree 95 90 95 101 161 1.31 142 131 180 142 180 190 246 190 246 290 274 299 290 299 350 358 350 358 367 Brown (367 400 20% 413 400 Sud fire to real rooms, small grand, some becars when 434 413 Brann Clay 444 436 small-mon grown brown + akete Sand the to med comes 478 444 Borns yellow Clay 490 478 Sound true to mad copese, small to mad conser 504 14 490 30% Rod Bed 504

